

October 24, 2017

Ms. Masi Shokraipour Aero Electric Connector, Inc. 2280 208th St. Torrance, CA 90501

Dear Ms. Shokraipour:

Re: Addition of NYK Component Solution Ltd as Category-C Distributor for Aero Electric Connector, Inc.; MIL-DTL-38999; FSC 5935; VQP-18-031857; CN: 058514

We have received your email along with your findings from your audit of NYK Component Solution Ltd located in Southampton, UK. Your documentation has been reviewed and found to be acceptable. Therefore, NYK Component Solution Ltd will be added to the next revision of Qualified Products List (QPL) 38999 as a distributor location under Aero Electronic's listing as follows:

Manufacturer	Assembly Plant
Aero-Electric Connector	NYK Component Solution Ltd
(CAGE Code: 59976)	Location:
Location:	5, Mill Court, The Sawmills, Durley,
2280 208 th Street	Southampton SO32 2EJ, UK
Torrance, CA 90501	

It is the responsibility of Aero-Electric to ensure that all connector assemblies produced at the distributor's plant meet the applicable military requirements along with assuring that the assembly process conforms to processes established at the qualified Aero-Electric manufacturing plant. DLA Land and Maritime reserves the right to conduct audits of any and all Category-C Distributors.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Eddie Shen at vqp.es@dla.mil.

Sincerely,

WILL.ALAN.J.1230 Digitally signed by WILLALAN.J.1230187076 187076 Date: 2017.10.24 14:49:29 -04'00'

ALAN J. WILL Chief Sourcing and Qualifications Division